

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7494/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in WP No. 5024/2003 of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PANCHAFULA PRABHAKAR WADWE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT SELECTION COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 8341 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Thakre, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Talmale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.7494/2004:

Counter affidavit be filed within one week and rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

S.L.P.(C) No.8341/2004:

Mr. S.V.Deshpande, learned counsel, appears for the respondents.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks and rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master